vasa " (JANUARY, 1979)



PARTS LIST FOR MODELS 811-0273 (2260}, 811-0277 {1239} & 50531

JCPenney - -

ﬁef._

'JCPénnay

24 10727113

(JANUARY, 1979)

© Ref, S L -
. No. Part No. " PartNe, " Description ™ Ne..' P‘a.'rt Ne. Part No. Description-
1 10934859 1.1818 Bolt — 1/4.20x 1-1/2 25 - 1066-3‘706 16-1 - Key . -
2 1093-0246. 4.2 Handle - Folding {B11-0273) 26 1076-0155 = 1521  Adapter ~ Blade :
10?5«0072 417 Handle - Bail Type (811-0277) {27 . 10935096  1.109: - Blade — 20°
: C 4174 Handle - Folding {S0531) 128710760163 2697 Spacer — Adapter -
. 3 1065-3565_ 1117 Nut - Hex 1/4-20 Locking 129, 1066:34%0. 21.18  Washer — Blade
i 4 . 8-116. Control - Throttle 30 10760205 1836.  Bol — Blade
891 Controf ~ Throttle {50531) 31 1076.0148. . 20-156: Bolt — Engine -
8115~ " Control ~ Throttle (811-0277) © |32° 1066-2474. 21113  Washer — Wheel R
{5 g . 22148 Batfle (Rear only ~ 811- 0277} 337 1072:7402°  26-146.  Spacer — Wheel B
. 6 10865889 | 18131  Bolt — Handle oo 262147 Spacer — Wheel (50531).
1066-3649. - 18-42 - Boit— 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 (811 0277; 34 1086-5996 - 20-320°  Bolt - Whesl -
-7 1086-2971 19183 Nut— Wing . 35 .1072:5216 ~21-33.  Washer — 3/8 Flat
1066-3565 - 19-117 . Nut— 1/4-20 {811 02771 36 3207 Wheel - 77"
.8 10865897 21197 - Washer — Lock T 3—87__‘ Wheet - 7' £50531}
19 10727089 21191 Washer — Curved 37°°-1093:0154 " 18.135:  Bolt — Shouider
a0 10865813 172 Clamp — Cable 38:° 1093-01862. " ‘76  Spring — QW.A, -
A1 1076-0221 - 6234 Rivet k3 S & Y- Cap =~ QWA Red -
12" 1076-0288. 177143-  Clip . 1379, . Cap —Q.W.A., White
13 10-2480"  Traiiguard 40 - 1093.0788: 79:121"  Ann— QWA
14- 1076-0080. 20-195  Screw — Casing 41 -1093-0198° 12-170 Plate — QWA
18 10760171 1780  Ciamp = Casing 42 10760239 18-127°  Bolt— Carriage
16 10868939  17.107 . Clip— Yoke 43 1076-0247  130-25 Extension -« Chule
17 10865847  7-364 - Bracket — Yoke, LH, ‘44 10865905 676" Yoke . . -
10B6-5921 ° 7-365 Bracket - Yoke, R.H, - 661 Yoke {(50531)
18! 54.508 Decal — ""Chute” - 877 Yoke (811-0277) -
" 54388 .__De_ii-.'éi_-"'-:{"(:hute 150531} 45°.71093.0097 - 130-38 -~ Shroud (811-0273 Only)
19 -54530 . Deéal = “Cautitn....” | 46. 1093-4875"° 20-331 .  Screw — Shroud '
: 54.390 1 Decdl = "Caurion... {50531} A S {811-0273 Only)
20 10767218 54411 Degai - *Place Foot oo |47 .1093-05767 - 18-110 Boft ~ 1/4-20 x 2
© . 543137 Decal = Place Foot.. 3" {505311 48 1066-3607 . 19.2 Nut — 1/4-20 I{eps '
21 . 20186 .. Bolt=1/420x1/2 =~ S
22 1076-0007 191 . Nut - 10 24 Hex Keps : OPTIONALACCESSORY
23 2214 Housmg : 10935526  30-0210° Grass Catcher
S 13147 Nut - 3f8 16 Keps 1083-5581 30-0260 Hepiacemem Bag

1-349






